

Reference No. 03014/60000

To the Honorable Commissioner of 101/3	4327 and original documents or copies thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
TRIGEN ENERGY CORPORATION	CHICAGO BRIDGE & IRON COMPANY			
□Individuals □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership □Corporation-Delaware □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □No	a Delaware corporation 1501 North Division Street Plainfield, Illinois 60544-8929			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	□Individual(s) citizenship: □Association: □General Partnership: □Limited Partnership: □Corporation State: □Delaware Other: □If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □Yes ≅No (Designation must be a separate document from			
	Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes □ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/768,512	B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? □Yes □No				
5. Mail correspondence to:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:1			
MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300	 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$ 40.00 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41. 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed. 			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Richard M. LaBarge Name of Person Signing Richard M. LaBarge Signature Signature Date				
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of January 1, 2001, is made by Trigen Energy Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business in White Plains, New York ("TEC"), to Chicago Bridge & Iron Company, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business in Plainfield, Illinois ("CB&I").

WHEREAS, TEC has an ongoing and existing business in the design, marketing manufacture, sale, operation and ownership of systems, products or facilities that utilize thermal storage tanks, and is the sole owner of various patents, patent applications, and trademarks for such goods and services, including:

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 5,465,585;
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 5,655,377:
- 3. U.S. Ser. No. 09/591,250, filed on June 10, 2000; and
- 4. Foreign patent applications identified on attached Schedule A
- 5. Service Mark SoCool

AND WHEREAS, CB&I desires to acquire all those patents, patent applications, marks, and the associated goodwill;

IT IS AGREED, for \$5.00 and other valuable and good consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, that TEC hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to CB&I the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patents, patent applications, service mark, and goodwill. TEC also authorizes and requests all applicable Patent and Trademark Offices to issue any patents on said inventions or applications to CB&I.

TRIGENEN	ERGYCORPO	ORATION)	
Ву:	The T	fan	
Name: 💢	TAMES F	Lower	
Title:	Vice Y	resident	

Witnesses:

1) Marjori McMaha

2) My U. Kludy

Schedule A

October 2000

STATUS OF FOREIGN APPLICATIONS - TRIGEN

Our Docket 7281/45157 Corresponding to U.S. Ser. No. 08/538,080 U.S. Patent 5,655,377 - Granted August 12, 1997

Docket	Country	Status	Patent No./Date
45157	Argentina	Issued	Patent No. AR00124B1 Granted December 13, 1999
45157 -	Brazil	Pending	
45157	Canada	Issued	Patent No. 2,162,769 Granted July 27, 1999
45157	Costa Rica	Pending	
45157	Ecuador	Issued	Patent No PI-97-1224 Granted 11/4/97
45157	El Salvador	Pending	Granced 11/4/5/
45157	EPO	Allowed	Patent granted under No. EP 0767233 awaiting receipt of patent
45157	Guatemala	Pending	•
45157	Hong Kong	Pending	Patent will issue in due course
45157	India	Pending	
45157	Malaysia	Pending	
45157	Mexico	Pending	
45157	Morocco	Issued	Patent No. 23981 Issued 7/1/97
45157	Nicaragua	Issued	Patent No. 1128 R.P.I. Granted 1/29/99
45157	Panama	Pending	•
45157	Philippines	Pending	
45157	Thailand	Pending	
45157	Venezuela	Allowed	Awaiting receipt of patent
45157-P	CT-Viet Nam	Allowed	Patent No. 1099 Dated December 21, 1999

SoCool Purchase Agreement

RECORDED: 05/24/2001

8 of 8

TRADEMARK^{E. 03} **
REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0277